RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

2018

July
2017

% Change

2018

Calendar Year to Date
2017 % Change

2019

Fiscal Year to Date
2018

% Change

Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Mail (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Total Cargo (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

186,836
186,230
373,066

166,912
164,890
331,802

4,886,230 4,673,300
6,026,858 5,679,549
10,913,088 10,352,849

65,603
48,226
113,829

51,885
68,201
120,086

4,951,833 4,725,185
6,075,084 5,747,750
11,026,917 10,472,935

3,712
2,101
2,094

420
8,327

3,513
1,913
2,013

528
7,967

11.94%
12.94%
12.44%

4.56%
6.12%
5.41%

26.44%
-29.29%
-5.21%

4.80%
5.69%
5.29%

5.66%
9.83%
4.02%
-20.45%
4.52%

1,144,602 1,037,587 10.31%
1,137,235 1,032,755 10.12%
2,281,837 2,070,342 10.22%

34,249,894 33,302,478 2.84%
44,909,058 41,986,707 6.96%
79,158,952 75,289,185 5.14%

341,090 344,398 -0.96%
337,468 393,979 -14.34%
678,558 738,377 -8.10%

34,590,984 33,646,876 2.81%
45,246,526 42,380,686 6.76%
79,837,510 76,027,562 5.01%

24,284 21,757 11.61%
13,669 13,676 -0.05%
16,169 15,285 5.78%

3,039 3,350 -9.28%
57,161 54,068 5.72%

186,836 166,912
186,230 164,890
373,066 331,802

4,886,230 4,673,300
6,026,858 5,679,549
10,913,088 10,352,849

65,603 51,885
48,226 68,201
113,829 120,086

4,951,833 4,725,185
6,075,084 5,747,750
11,026,917 10,472,935

3,712 3,513
2,101 1,913
2,094 2,013

420 528
8,327 7,967

11.94%
12.94%
12.44%

4.56%
6.12%
5.41%

26.44%
-29.29%
-5.21%

4.80%
5.69%
5.29%

5.66%
9.83%
4.02%
-20.45%
4.52%




